West Swanzey Water DW 10-159 Step Adjustment

Financing and Step Increase

Preliminary Calculation of Revenue Requirement

Plant Additions/Retirements:
Plant Additions

Wells

Pumping Equipment

Total
Less: Accumulated Depreciation
Net Plant

Contribution in Aid of Construction

Well

Pumping Equipment

Total
Less: Accumulated Amortization of CIAC
Net Contribution in Aid of Construction

Plus: Working Capital

Total Additional Rate Base

Rate of Return

Additional Net Operating Income Required
Increase in Purchased Power Expenses
Increase in Insurance Expenses

Increase in Depreciation Expense

Increase in Amortization of CIAC

Increase in Taxes other than Income - State
Increase in Taxes other than Income - Town
Total Increase in Operating Expenses

Total Additional Revenue Required

2012 Total Water Sales

Total Revenue Required

Percentage Increase Required

SPSt. Cyr
7/18/2013

Attachment A
Schedule 1

Total
Actual
Costs

$12,529
27,827
$40,356

38,756




West Swanzey Water DW 10-159 Step Adjustment

Financing and Step Increase

Plant / Accumulated Depreciation / Depreciation Expenses

PUC
Acct. No. Description

307  Wells
311 Pumping Equipment
TOTAL
SPSt. Cyr

7/18/2013

Depr.
Cost Rate
$12,529 3.33%

27,827 10.00%
40.356

Attachment A
Schedule 2
Annual Accum
Cost Depr.
$417 $209
2,783 1.391
$3.200 $1.600




West Swanzey Water DW 10-159 Step Adjustment

Financing and Step Increase

CIAC / Accumulated Amortization of CIAC / Amortization of CIAC

PUC
Acct. No.

Description

307
311

SPSt. Cyr
7/18/2013

Wells
Pumping Equipment
TOTAL

Attachment A
Schedule 3

Depr. Annual Accum

Cost Rate Cost Amort
$3,105 3.33% $103 $52
6.895 10.00% 690 345
$10.000 $793 $396




West Swanzey Water DW 10-159 Step Adjustment

Financing and Step Increase

Rate of Return

Annual
Amount Interest Rate Interest

Long-term Debt:
SRF $40,422 2.720% $1,099

Note: At 12/31/12 Unamortized Debt Expense amounts to $6,079.17. The annual amortization is $304 ($6,079.17 / 20 years).

SPSt. Cyr
7/18/2013

$

Annual

Amortization

304

Total Annual

Cost of Debt

$1,403

Attachment A
Schedule 4

Cost
Rate

3.472%



West Swanzey Water DW 10-159 Step Adjustment

Financing and Step Increase

Taxes

State Property Taxes

Total Project Costs

Accumulated Depreciation

Net Plant

Thousand Dollars of Assessed Value
Adjusted $000 of Assessed Value
Property Tax Rate

State Property Taxes

Local Property Taxes

Total Project Costs

Accumulated Depreciation

Net Plant

Thousand Dollars of Assessed Value
Adjusted $000 of Assessed Value
Property Tax Rate

Local Property Taxes

Combined Property Tax Expense

SPSt. Cyr
7/18/2013

207,151

267,000

230,718

230,718

89.79%

115.73%

Attachment A
Schedule 5

Costs

$40,356
1.600
38.756
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West Swanzey Water DW 10-159 Step Adjustment

Allocation of Costs to Well & Pump Attachment A

Schedule 6

Total Well Pump

3/5/2012 The Keene Sentiel $ 135.48 $ 42.06 $ 93.42

3/31/2012 Union Leader 34255 106.35 236.20

7/112012 Bradley & Faulkner, P. C. 1,000.00 310.46 689.54

8/27/2012 Bradley & Faulkner, P. C. 24.65 7.65 17.00

9/12/2012 D&E Tree Company 1,250.00 388.07 861.93

Gordon Services 100.00 31.05 68.95

2/5/2013 Barrie Miller's Well & Pump Service 37.503.00 11,643.00 25,860.00

Total $ 40,355.68 $12,528.63 $27,827.05
SPSt. Cyr

7/18/2013



West Swanzey Water DW 10-159 Step Adjustment

Summary of Costs

3/5/2012 The Keene Sentiel Public Notice
3/31/2012 Union Leader Public Notice
7/112012 Bradley & Faulkner, P. C. Legal
8/27/2012 Bradley & Faulkner, P. C. Legal
9/12/2012 D&E Tree Company Tree removal
Gordon Services Plowing

2/5/2013 Barrie Miller's Well & Pump Service Redevelopment of well & pump
Total

SPSt. Cyr
7/18/2013

Attachment A
Schedule 7

3 135.48
34255
1,000.00
24.65
1,250.00
100.00
_37.503.00
$ 40,355.68



The Keene Sentinel

03/05/12
classified@keenesentinel.com e
@ Classified (603) 352-1234
60 West Street Fax: (603) 352-9733
P.O. Box 546
Keene, NH 03431
Name: Run dates: 03/07/12 to 03/07/12
Company: WEST SWANZEY WATER CO. Class: 10
Address: 20 SO. WINCHESTER ST. Ad ID: 477134
PO BOX 10 Ad Taker: DFARMER
WEST SWANZEY, NH 03469 Sales Person: 19
Account ID: 1113210
Account #: Inserts: 2
Telephone: {603) 352-0770 Billable Lines: 185.0
Fax: Columns: 1
E-mail: Depth (Inches): 20.542
Publications: Keene Sentinel
Payments: Method Card Name Last 4 Expire Check Amount
Type on Card Digits Date Number Paid
CC VISA SARAHG.BROWN 0990 01/14 $135.48
Gross: $135.48
Paid Amount: - $135.48
Amount Due: $0.60
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dvertiser/Client Name

UNION LEADER CORPORATION ~03/2012

P O BOX 9513
MANCHESTER NH 03108-9513

(603) 668-4321

Fax(603) 314-0132
FED 1D#02-0212933
Advertising Invoice and Statement

PLEASE PAY PROMPTLY. ACCOUNTS OVER 90 DAYS WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE SENT TO COLLECT

pD3/08/12

“Total Amount Due

"WEST SWANZEY WATER COMPANY

Terms of Payment:

i Page Number /5., BulngDater
03/31/12 LG

.00 .00
©Biled AccountNumber 2 . |7]7 Advertiser/Client Number -
L 158106 LEGAL. 158106

i Billed Account Name and Address

WEST SWANZEY WATER COMPANY
PO BOX 10

WEST SWANZEY NH 03469

592103 |REDEVELOPING/RECONDITI
LEGL PUMP 2 & WELL 2
UL

2301020

ON.

1X 13.00
13.00

26 .35

342.55 342 .55

Please Return Lower Portion With Payment



July 11,2012

West Swanzey Water Co., Inc.

Attn.: Ms. Sally Brown
P. O. Box 181
Keene, NH 03431

RE: Water Well Lease

BRADLEY & FAULKNER, P.C.

50 Washington Street
P. O. Box 666
Keene, New Hampshire 03431
Telephone (603} 352-2030
Fax (603) 357-9334

Invoice# 46338 HSB

Our file# 012216 00000

Billing through 07/08/2012

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

05/29/2012 HSB  Office conference with Sally regarding West
Swanzey Water; call to David Howe.

06/01/2012  HSB  Title search with respect to West Swanzey
Water Company.

06/02/2012  HSB  Preparation of Title opinion letter to David
Howe for West Swanzey Water Co., Inc.

06/26/2012 HSB  Record mortgage and up-dated title report.

Billing Summary
Total professional services

$1,000.00

Total of new charges for this invoice $1,000.00

Total baiance now due

0.25 hrs.

2.00 hrs.

1.00 hrs.

0.75 hrs.

62.50
500.00
250.00

187.50
$1,000.00



BRADLEY & FAULKNER, P.C.

50 Washington Street
P. Q. Box 666
Keene, New Hampshire 03431
Telephone (603) 352-2030
Fax (603) 357-9334

August 27, 2012

Invoice# 46639 HSB

West Swanzey Water Co., Inc. Our file# 012216 00000
Attn.: Ms. Sally Brown Billing through 08/19/2012
P. O.Box 181

Keene, NH 03431

Balance forward as of invoice dated July 11, 2012 $1,000.00

Payments received since last invoice 1,000.00

Accounts receivable balance carried forward $0.00

EXPENSES

06/25/2012  Cheshire County Registry of Deeds - Mortgage Fecording Fee(plus 24.65
postage)

$24.65
Billing Summary
Total expenses incurred $24.65
Total of new charges for this invoice $24.65

Total balance now due $24.65



D&E TREE COMPANY, INC.
77 Coolidge Highway
Guilford, VT 05301
(802) 257-5669 or (603) 355-1100

. SIATEMENTFOR:
Name _(/2SF SA&W"Z«{ & A/iz s éfmfsz 7 3
sddress 2 Q00N Uhbiopest, A/ -/ W
Date %%/ / £ No.
Iy ~ DESCRIPTION
Ze @//{, W oreny Coon
N R P P

Telephone

Vo / 3
PAWNY I :
T 7 : 4
(IR — 7 N
A 7
i i A
\\ zf’/lif
;i/ Subtotal

Sales Tax L4 A
Total |7 /252 |

_ TERMS: PAYMENTAPPRECIATED WITHIN 7 DAYS.




Barrie Miller's Well & Pump Service, Inc.
PO Box 23

invoice

. N Date Invoice #
Hillsborough, NH 03244-0023
2/5/2013 030213
Bill To
| W. Swanzey Water Co.
PO Box 10, 2 So. Winchester St.
West Swanzey, NH 03469
P.O. No. Terms Project
Contract Net 30
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1 | Well & pump repairs per the attached Billing Detail- Well #2 37,503.00 37,503.00
FEIN 02-0523613
Total $37,503.00




July 9, 2012

BARRIE MILLER'S WELL & PUMP SERVICE, INC.
ESTIMATE FOR WELL & PUMP REPAIRS FOR
WEST SWANZEY WATER COMPANY

WELL #2 REDEVELOPMENT & PUMP REPAIRS
WORK DESCRIPTION

Preparation, mobilization/ demobilization/ lump sum
Conduct flow test on wells & pumps/lump sum each
Remove & reinstall pump/ hour

Set & pull well cleaning tools/ lump sum

Well redevelopment/ hour

Television inspection/ lump sum each

Disassemble, clean, repair & paint head, etc/ hour
Calcium hypochlorite/ pound

Sodium metabisulfite/ pound

New pump bowl, column, shaft & motor/ lump sum

High PSI jetting of screen/ lump sum

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST :
AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

ESTIMATE

1

2

20

22

22

UNIT COST EXTENSION

$2,340.00
$600.00
$198.00
$1,440.00
$198.00
$300.00
$96.00
$3.60
$1.80
$21,300.00

$1,500.00

DATE:

W W\

Pog
Tt

$2,340.00
$1,200.00 * -
$3,960.00 —
$1,440.00
$4,356.00
$600.00
$2,112.00
$18.00

$9.00

$21,300.00 —

$0.00

$37,335.00
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West Swanzey Water DW 10-159 Step Adjustment

Financing and Step Increase Attachment A
Schedule 8
Calculation of Customer Rates Revenue Requirement

Present Proposed Total
Rates % Increase Rates Quantity Revenue
Fixed Charge:
5/8" Meter $ 18.00 5.70% $ 19.03 59 a § 1,123
3/4" Meter $ 19.80 5.70% $ 2093 - -
1" Meter $ 2520 5.70% $ 2664 12 a 320
11/2" Meter $ 3240 5.70% $§ 3425 - -
2" Meter $ 5220 5.70% $ 5518 4 a 221
3" Meter $ 198.00 5.70% $ 209.29 - -
4" Meter $ 252.00 5.70% $ 266.36 - -
6" Meter $ 378.00 5.70% $ 399.55 - -
8" Meter $ 522.00 5.70% $ 55175 - -
75 a $§ 1663
X 4 Quarters

Total Annual Fixed Charge Revenue $ 6,651
Consumption Charge (per 100 Gallons): $ 0601 5.05% $ 0631 83614 b $§ 52,789

Private Fire Protection:
1" Service $ 2839 5.70% $ 30.01 - $ -
2" Service $ 5679 5.70% $ 60.03 - -
4" Service $ 170.36 5.70% $ 180.07 - -
6" Service $ 34072 5.70% $ 360.14 1 a 360
8" Service $ 567.87 570% $ 600.24 4 a 2,401
5 a $§ 2761

X 4 Quarters

Total Annual Private Fire Protection Revenue $ 11,044
Total Proposed Annual Revenues (Sch 1) $ 70,485

a = Number of Customers
b =100 Gallons Sold

SPSt. Cyr
7/18/2013



